

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 736 OF 2021

Hate Narayan ParshuramPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr George Jacob a/w Anchit Ojha I/b GEORGY JACOB AND
ASSOCIATES for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUNIL B. SHUKRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 25th September, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/10/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)