

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 736 of 2021

Hate Narayan Parshuram

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Union of India & Others

... Respondents.

Mr. George Jacob i/b. Georgy Jacob & Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Hafeezur Rahman for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 19 June 2024.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Respondents states that reply will be filed in the Registry. Counsel for the Petitioner states that reply is just received.

2. Stand over to **31 July 2024**. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

L.S. Panjwani, P.S.