

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 736 of 2021

Hate Narayan Parshuram

... Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India & Others

... Respondents

Mr. George Jacob i/b. Georgy Jacob & Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Hafeezur Rahman for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 31 JULY 2024

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2024.08.01
15:25:27 +0530

P.C.:

1. We have examined the prayers sought for by the Petitioner. The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that they are in respect of the services of the Petitioner with Respondent No.2 (The Food Corporation of India) as regards the pensionary benefits. However, we do not find any specific prayer as regards the pensionary benefits. According to the Respondent- Corporation the issue is already concluded. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to examine the same.

2. Stand over to **27 August 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)