

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date: 2025.06.11
19:03:19
+0530

WRIT PETITION NO. 736 OF 2021

Hate Narayan Parshuram ... Petitioner
Versus
Union of India and ors. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 11377 OF 2025

Narayan Parshuram Hate ... Petitioner
Versus
Union of India and ors. Respondents

Mr.Himanshu Kode a/w Ms.J.S.Karnik, for the Petitioner in
WPL/11377/2025.

Mr. Neel Helekar a/w Mr. Aniruddha A. Garge, for Respondents
No. 1 & 4.

Mr. Hafeezur Rahman, for Respondents No. 2 & 3.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Food Corporation of India –
respondents no.2 & 3 seeks 3 weeks time to file affidavit in reply.
2. Time granted as prayed for. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within
a period of 2 weeks thereafter.
3. List the matter on 21/07/2025.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)